MPC Modules Datasheet
MPC Modules Datasheet
Document: 802985-2.docx MPC Module Datasheet – © 2023 The Micha Design Company Ltd Page: 2 of 12
See Micha Document 802941 for Systems Datasheet
Product Description
The Micha MPC-MPPT range is designed to provide a flexible and cost-effective solution to end users requiring
more than basic MPPT charge regulation. At the heart of these is the MPC-S-01, a high-level programmable energy
management controller, dedicated to industrial off-grid solar systems and utilising Maximum Power Point Tracker

• DIN-rail mounting.
No Type Description
1 RJ45 Connection to VT
2 2-way Terminal Battery Voltage Sense Input/Output
3 2-way Terminal Power Input
4 Fuse F1 Power input fuse: 1A max
5 10-way Ribbon Power Output to MPC-S-01
6 2-way Terminal Power Input
7 2-way Terminal Battery Voltage Sense Input/Output
8 RJ45 Connection from Studer Xcom
9 Dual LEDs Visual indication that both PSUs operational
10 Rotary Switch Used to isolate power from the MPC-S-01. The
PSU will only turn on if the switch is turned to the
correct polarity.
Part No Description Code
103724 MPC DUAL PSU V2 - 12V MPC-PSU-12-D
103725 MPC DUAL PSU V2 - 24V MPC-PSU-24-D
103726 MPC DUAL PSU V2 - 36V MPC-PSU-36-D
103727 MPC DUAL PSU V2 - 48V MPC-PSU-48-D
General Data
Housing: Self-extinguishing PC/ABS; RAL7035
Cable terminals: Plug & socket type; 2.5mm² cable max.
Fuse F1: 1A Anti-Surge 20mm

Manufacturer: The Micha Design Company Ltd Country of Origin: UK
Commodity Code: 9032 8900
MPC Modules Datasheet
Document: 802985-2.docx MPC Module Datasheet – © 2023 The Micha Design Company Ltd Page: 10 of 12
PN 103813/103814/103815/103826: Contactor Load Switch Modules with Power Saver. Each is
rated at 50A and incorporate a Load current shunt, avoiding the need for additional wiring. A built-in
delay prevents spurious switching of the Load when the system is powered up.
No Type Description
1 M5 Bolt Load Connection
2 M5 Bolt Load Connection
3 2-way Terminals Shunt
4 RJ45 Input from MPC-REL-TE2
5 RJ45 Output to optional second Load
switch
Part No Description Code
103813 MPC Contactor Load Switch – 12V System MPC-LS-50-12
103814 MPC Contactor Load Switch – 24V System MPC-LS-50-24
103815 MPC Contactor Load Switch – 48V System – Com Neg MPC-LS-50-48N
103826 MPC Contactor Load Switch – 48V System – Com Pos MPC-LS-50-48P
Housing: L94-V0 flame retardant PA (Green or Grey)
Dimensions: 82(H) x 91(W) x 57(D)mm
Weight (approx.): 0.26kg
Manufacturer: The Micha Design Company Ltd Country of Origin: UK